
  

         HOME SCHOOLING COORDINATORS 
2023-2024 

 
 
 

LEA 
LEA 

Coordinator/ 
Contact 

Addresses Phone/Email Additional LEA 
Coordinator Additional Phone/Email 

Allegany 
County 

Debra 
Metheny,  

108 Washington St. 
Cumberland, MD 21502 

301-759-2064 
debra.metheny@acpsmd.org 

Dr. Sarah Welsh 
301-759-2039 Sarah.welsh@acpsmd.org  

Anne 
Arundel 
County 

Corrine 
Perrella 

2644 Riva Road 
Annapolis, MD  21401 

410-222-5457 
cperrella@aacps.org  410-222-5457 

 

Baltimore 
City 

Tabitha Jones 
 

2000 Edgewood St. 
Baltimore, MD 21216 
Room 53B 

410-525-6873 
410-396-0775 
TJones03@bcps.k12.md.us 
 
 

  

Baltimore 
County Kim O’Connor 

105 W. Chesapeake Ave 
Lower Level 
Baltimore MD  21204 

443-809-2896 
koconnor2@bcps.org   

Calvert 
County Molly Gearhart 

1305 Dares Beach Road 
Prince Frederick, MD  
20678 

443-550-8457 
gearhartmo@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

Savannah Walsh 
walshs@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

443-550-8460 
 

Caroline 
County Nicole Fisher 204 Franklin Street; 

Denton, MD 21629 

410-479-3253 
410-479-3269 
fisher.nicole@ccpsstaff.org 

Kimberly Jantz 
410-479-3253 x145 
jantz.kimberly@ccpsstaff.org 

 

Carroll 
County 

 
Maria Martin 
 

125 N. Court St. 
Westminster, MD  21157 

410-386-1822 
mlmartI@carrollk12.org  

 
 
 

Cecil County Gretchen Zahn 201 Booth St. 
Elkton, MD 21921 

410-996-5490 
gzahn@ccps.org    
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LEA 
LEA 

Coordinator/ 
Contact 

Addresses Phone/Email Additional LEA 
Coordinator Additional Phone/Email 

Charles 
County Mike Meiser 

P.O. Box 2770 
5980 Radio Station Rd. 
La Plata, MD  20646 

mlmeiser@ccboe.com 
301-392-5597 
301-392-7511 fax 

Christine Martin 
rmartin@ccboe.com 
301-934-7326 

 
 
 
 
 

Dorchester 
County Regenna Jalon 2455 Cambridge Beltway 

Cambridge, MD 21613 
410-901-6944 ex 3606 
jalonn@dcpsme.org 

Jovita Adams, PPW 
adamsjo@dcpsmd.org 410-221-9601 fax 

Frederick 
County 

Maribel 
Gonzalez 

33 Thomas Johnson Dr. 
Frederick, MD 21702 

301-644-4012 
maribel.gonzalez@fcps.org 
homeinstruction@fcps.org 

  
 

Garrett 
County Lindsey Strubin 40 S. 2nd St. 

Oakland, MD 21550 
301-334-8915 
lindsey.strubin@garrettcountyschools.org   

Harford 
County 

Joseph 
DiBasilio 

102 S. Hickory Avenue 
Bel Air, MD 21014 

410-809-6348 
HomeSchool@hcps.org   

Howard 
County 

Julie Alonso-
Hughes 

ARL Building, Room C-5 
10920 Clarksville Pike 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

410-313-7173 
homeinstruction@hcpss.org 
julie_alonso_hughes@hcpss.org 

Dr. Lauren Blake 
Instructional Faciliator  

Kent County Dr. Vienna 
Walker 

5608 Boundary Ave. 
Rock Hall, MD 21661 

410-778-7167 
410-778-2896 fax 
vwalker@kent.k12.md.us 

  

Montgomery 
County 

Brian Beaubien 
 

850 Hungerford Dr. 
Room 251 
Rockville, MD 20850 

240-740-4042 
brian_h_beaubien@mcpsmd.org   

Prince 
George’s 
County 

Tynika 
Strayhorn 

2001 Addison Rd. S. 
District Heights, MD 20748 

301-925-2482 
301-567-8206 (O) 
Tynikastrayhorn@pgcps.org 
 

  

Queen 
Anne’s 
County 

Jean Cardwell 202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, MD 21617 

410-758-2403 x 154 
Jean.cardwell@qacps.org   

St. Mary’s 
County Kate Weaver 

23160 Moakley Street 
Suite 104 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 

301-475-5511x32164 
kmeggert@smcps.org   
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LEA 
LEA 

Coordinator/ 
Contact 

Addresses Phone/Email Additional LEA 
Coordinator Additional Phone/Email 

Somerset 
County 

Chari Jones 
 

7982-A Tawes Campus Dr. 
Westover, MD 21871 

410-621-6269 
cajones@somerset.k12.md.us Tracey Cottman 410-621-6239 

Tcottman@somerset.k12.md.us 

Talbot 
County 

Jennifer Vogel 
 

12 Magnolia St. 
PO Box 1029 
Easton, MD 21601 

410-822-0330 x175 
410-820-3919 
jvogel@talbotschools.org 

Natalie Brooks 410-822-0330 
nbrooks@talbotschools.org 

Washington 
County 

William 
Jackson 

10435 Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 

301- 766-2987 
301-766-2938 fax 
JacksWil@wcps.k12.md.us 

 
Gail Ortega 
orteggai@wcps.k12.md.us 
Jeremy Jakoby 
jakobjer@wcps.k12 .md.us 

301-766-2897 
 

Wicomico 
County 

Michael Ann 
Yiannouris 

PO Box 1538 
Salisbury, MD 21802 

410-677-4429 
myiannou@wcboe.org   

Worcester 
County Nicole Selby 6270 Worcester Highway 

Newark, MD 21841 
410-632-5079 
naselby@worcesterk12.org   
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